
 

TABLE 20 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N IDENTIFY AS IRANIAN 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
249 

7% 
19 

92% 
230 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
397 

5% 
23 

94% 
395 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N IDENTIFY AS PARSI 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
248 

61% 
151 

39% 
97 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
417 

66% 
276 

34% 
141 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N IDENTIFY AS ZOROASTRIAN 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
248 

72% 
179 

28% 
69 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
397 

75% 
312 

25% 
105 

 

 


