

TABLE 20			
TYPE OF GROUP	N	IDENTIFY AS IRANIAN	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	249	7% 19	92% 230
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	397	5% 23	94% 395
TYPE OF GROUP	N	IDENTIFY AS PARSI	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	248	61% 151	39% 97
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	417	66% 276	34% 141
TYPE OF GROUP	N	IDENTIFY AS ZOROASTRIAN	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	248	72% 179	28% 69
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	397	75% 312	25% 105